1995 Police 1000 Kawasaki

PARTS DIAGRAM
Muffler(s)

E1140-0102

92037

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1995 Police 1000

PARTS LIST
Muffler(s)

ITEM NAME

GASKET,EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER (Ref # 11009)
GASKET,MANIFOLD EXHAUST (Ref # 11060)
COVER,MUFFLER,LH (Ref # 14025)
COVER,MUFFLER,RH (Ref # 14025A)
MUFFLER,LH (Ref # 18001)

MUFFLER,RH (Ref # 18001A)
PIPE-EXHAUST,#2 (Ref # 18049)
PIPE-EXHAUST,#3 (Ref # 18049A)
HOLDER-EXHAUST PIPE (Ref # 18069)
PIPE,MUFFLER CONNECTING (Ref # 32032)
NUT,8MM (Ref # 92015)

NUT,LOCK,10MM (Ref # 92019)

WASHER (Ref # 92022)

COLLAR,EXHAUST PIPE (Ref # 92027)
CLAMP,MUFFLER (Ref # 92037)

DAMPER (Ref # 92075)

BUSHING-RUBBER,MUFFLER FITTING (Ref # 92092)

BOLT-SMALL-FINE,10X55 (Ref # 113)
SCREW-PAN-CROS (Ref # 220)
WASHER-SPRING,6MM (Ref # 461)

PART NUMBER

11009-1906
11060-1068
14025-1355
14025-1356
18001-1595
18001-1596
18049-1188
18049-1189
18069-1015
32032-1676
92015-1398
92019-021
92022-289
92027-1300
92037-1258
92075-015
92092-010
T113N1055
220X0645
461F0600

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

2D N DM 22 DMNOO NN OO 2 N 2 A A a aAaa s>~ >»



