

1995 Police 1000

PARTS LIST

Muffler(s)

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
GASKET,EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER (Ref # 11009)	11009-1906	4
GASKET,MANIFOLD EXHAUST (Ref # 11060)	11060-1068	4
COVER,MUFFLER,LH (Ref # 14025)	14025-1355	1
COVER,MUFFLER,RH (Ref # 14025A)	14025-1356	1
MUFFLER,LH (Ref # 18001)	18001-1595	1
MUFFLER,RH (Ref # 18001A)	18001-1596	1
PIPE-EXHAUST,#2 (Ref # 18049)	18049-1188	1
PIPE-EXHAUST,#3 (Ref # 18049A)	18049-1189	1
HOLDER-EXHAUST PIPE (Ref # 18069)	18069-1015	4
PIPE,MUFFLER CONNECTING (Ref # 32032)	32032-1676	1
NUT,8MM (Ref # 92015)	92015-1398	8
NUT,LOCK,10MM (Ref # 92019)	92019-021	2
WASHER (Ref # 92022)	92022-289	2
COLLAR,EXHAUST PIPE (Ref # 92027)	92027-1300	8
CLAMP,MUFFLER (Ref # 92037)	92037-1258	4
DAMPER (Ref # 92075)	92075-015	1
BUSHING-RUBBER,MUFFLER FITTING (Ref # 92092)	92092-010	4
BOLT-SMALL-FINE,10X55 (Ref # 113)	113N1055	2
SCREW-PAN-CROS (Ref # 220)	220X0645	4
WASHER-SPRING,6MM (Ref # 461)	461F0600	4